2 N 1306

Tpege®

Robin 3K Power Sprayer

Model RS03-4
Model RS04~-3

INSTRUCTION MANUAL

@ FUsIROBIN IHDUSTR]ESLTD'
Tokyo-Japan =




wr

1

~CORI DN n G -

PART
ND.

ASCa0101
AS0I[-097/14
REO3-1 1034
RSO3MO-10ME
RSOOIE-102
R503-1408
RAS0J-1100
R503-1108
B3030.103/1
AS0J0-214
RS02.2154
D082 B20671
0308 11999 0
0581 14996 0
AS03-0201
RS03-208
R503.0202
RECZO-202R
RSC20-0ME14
R§03.2°02
NBO4G.E22/T
DSET 15399 1
RIC3-5101A
ASQ2II-407/4
NF40-0301A
U641 27989 0
0561 13008 2
ABGA.082
RSCI-EQ2A
RS03-5044

RSD4D-97108

FBD4.0410a,

- RSOAULOGIC

G ALET
RSUI- 140
RS0 14714
RSG2M- 142
R502M.1854
REM-d101
B50IT.502
NP32-3378
AS0IT-611E

-,

i T L PP

el e el P e B B T Tt g et

-

B R S ¥ R S

et s s e e e p)

AS034:RS04-3 Machine body
REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST

DESCAIPTION

Mechanicy| poal campd,
Seel ring recever campl.
Caying

Casing

Cover

Surdon Joint
Sustian pipy

Hout jaine

irnpier

Plug

Plug packing

C-riag

Snap ring lovwr)
Hose ctamp

Frome compl,
Mulfler cover
Shoy'dar pad compl,
Attathing pleie
Eheuldar band jat
Enrth corg

Soscwr

Hoze damip

Fusl p?ﬂ

Fuel tank

Fit! tank cag compl.
Fusl fijre-

Clemp (hase)
Switch compl,

Plug cap llarge}
Packirg (plug)

Stir nose

Float compi,

. Liguid drug tank cap cempl.

Sack nut (gtir)

Nigpie {31ir)

Fauntain plwa (nir)
Fountsin piate packing
Binding wics

Liguid drug tank
Liquid drug stralner
Suction pips loint

Nut {uztion p'pe jeint!

KEY
MO
9%
a8
47

PART
NO.

RS02M.812
0736 00384 1
RScZ.5510
AS02.5640
ASO2.564 4
RS02.5558
RSD34702
R304% 104
FHD3-50020
FHO&5114
R303-0812
RSE3-200
NF40-21014
R303-28114
FBO4-203
023006998 0
RSo3-3102
0190 0ss28 g
0100 08231 0
010608802 0
Q10006333 0
0140 08923 0
0140 05288 0
0140 08935 0
0180 08358 0
Q17004888 0
0170 05998 0
0170 O6RBS G
0200 CEE97 O
0200 05958 0
0200 08333 0
0200 06994 @
0303 08989 9
D203 oAssE 0
0300 Q60041
00312 0400 0
00320 G400 0
00371 0500 0
00826 1008 §

aTy.

[

O“ha“-ﬂ.“'{ﬂhuhl--l—-u-l.‘p—‘-—“.-n-—b-iﬂ—l-.i_l

J“i‘”.am”

DESCRIFTION

Suetion mouth strainer

Labal

Float cover
Batitm piste
Switeh packing [§)
Swich packing {A)
O-ring

Cauticn plate

Stop burtton sampl. [Inc, 81]

Dust-proaf cap
Middle card compl,
Engine bracket

Vibration-proof rubhar

Thrott'a laver compi.
Throttis wirs comp!,
Spscer

Tube {throttie wirak.
Bait

Bolr

Bcit

Baolt

Sorew -

Serew

Screw

Sorpw

MNut

Mut

Nut

YWevher
Washer -
Washar
Wather

Spting washer
Spring wather

© Weher

Wather

Spring washer
Garkat (fiber)
During




PART
NG,

ECo3-070/1
Q4402591
040159971
0800150880
ECO3OM
0118088940
ECt30ana
ECR1-109A
ECO3-081
ECOd 1048
ECO3-118
0119080950 -
0115089580
0105080840
ECO3-0212
ECot.2oaE
ECO3-2074
KN21.2084
05EE0E930
CE107 08y
ECO3-0801 4ar
AB4103200100
AB0002Z00000
AEE0CIT100M01
ASE003200080
A8010280000C
AEDEDI21 0000
141081351002
AS71270850000
A3DEQT 100001

ECO03-2R {RS03-4)

DESCRIPTION

Crank cma comal, (Iner, 2~6)
Ol seal (frone)

O sa s (renr)

B4l bayring

Crank case packing gt

Bolt laocket hesd) (MEx30)
Cylindar s1y fInzl. 14)
Cylindsr cecking

Loed cormpl,

Corburstor bracket

Laed braciet packing

Boir {rockat-nesd) (M52 18!
B4t {sncket-hyed) iMéx18)
Erud {me)
Crenksh et 2ompl,

Platon

Pizton pin

Pirran ring

Clis

fipedle bearing

Aresil sterter comal,

Resl -

Spirsd spring

RAatchat

Fricton plate

Prigtion foring

. Raturn sgring
‘Blnding maeching sererv

Surer rme

Sarme knob comal, (inel. 22~13n)

Engine body
REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST

KEY
NO.

A

2

n2g&ea

s

Batsacaewenaeg

PART
NG,

ECD2-118/10
E2C03-0511-MC
ECD3-032B-TA
ECO3-3128
0119069830
0735868800
Ecol.omac
11100060100
11400330000
KME1.088C -
0E50149960
0170008060
0203080980
ECOBA-041Z
0031005000
0043404200
0053203100
Q140040040
0032002000
0170088890
0032006000
0032008000
02000599490
140088880

I
1

DESCRIPTION

Wind isaxape-praof ribher
Cylindar cower gas'y
Mufier an'y

Muffier gmket

Boll roeket-head) {MBx 18]
Labe}

COI megneto compr. -
Flywhasi i

Igmition coir

Plug cao compl,

Sperk plug

Nux {lefe} (hrg}

Bpring washar {lefe) iMa)
Clamp

Washer (M8}

Screw (ae'y] (Maw20)
Woodry i kay

Screw (Max]

Sering washar {ha)

© Nut [M8)

Epring weshar {M8)
Spring washer (M8)
Warhar (M5}
Screwy (M5)

ot S

T T T




x
™
£

O ed O U e R e 5

24

SHENER

PART
NO.

ECO4-072
G401 29981
24401 59971
06001 59880
BoaInt
G1190598<0
0108069940
ECOs-CItKE
EC02 1034
ECO3-001
ECO3-1048
ECD3-118
0115059950
0108089340
ECO4.0710
ECO4-206/2B
BCO4-2074
EC04-2104,
OBEE119990
0810129987
ECOA0BT10-EA
ASd 103200100
AS0003200000
ABEDO3ZT 0001
ASS003200030
ABD 192600000
ABOS03Z1000
141051251002
AST120350000
AZDS21100001

3

L T (ol el - e

EC04-3R {RS04-3]

OESCRIPTION

Cramikc eare comol. {Inch 27}
Q! senl {front]

Qil teai {rear}

Ball bapring

Crank cave packing e

Bolt lsocket head? (MExI0)
Stud {M€)

Sytirder am'y linel. 14}
Cylinger packing

Land compl.

Certmreter Bracket

Lead bracks: packing

Balt lsocket hasd) (MBx1B)
Swd (M3}

Crankiheft compl.

Pleton

Pirion pin

Flston ring

Ciip

Newdle bpming

Recoll startar comad, {Inzl, 22~30)
Resl

Solrel spring

Astchm

Friction plaw

Bricton tpring

Rerumn spring

. Binding machine strew

Startpr ropd
Swrrer knoh compl.

Engine body
REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST

KEY
NO.
3
32

EERLIEYBRRESY

. ECO3-0811-BA

Q32008000

PART
NO.
ECO4-5108E

ECO3-074-TA
EC03-3126
0118089230 .
0732689781
EC04-0704B
111 00080100
11409330000
KME1-088C
0850148380
0170088260
070INRYSI0
eCeaa-0512
0170089980
0031008000

0140048820
0032004000
0043404200
CO83203100
0170069380
DOI2008000
0200080960
0140059680

— e ) AE o REAE R O Ba b e ot b o o R ek [ ok e ma

arv,

DEBGRIPTION

Rubber alug

Cyiindar covar mi'y
Mutfler asgy

MuyFiler gesket .
Balt {1ackst head! (MEx18)
Labsl

COI mephato compl,
Flywhasl

Igniticn eoll ] ~

Plup cap compl,

Sperk plug

Nut {left) (M8}

Saring washer (left) [MB)
Clamp

Myt (M8}

Yasher (MB)

Soring weshar (M8)
Scrow (M4xB)

Soring weshar (&)
Screw (pan head) | Mdx 20}
Wopdrulf key

Nut {(M8@)

Spring washer (ME}
Washar (MBI}

Seraw (M5}



10

Fal
m
<

SN NN N S e RN T o m . B

PAAT
NO.

scod-0878X .
CK/a
VMIE/1EY
18-3NDS
MD14/40
YM1481/388
VMI1E/24A
VM18/200
VM12/43
MD13/44
M21/18
VM2a/148
N102-231
VM1EM1T73
VM15/383
VM16/2684
YM15/251
vMI3/118
25200002
VMA3/6EA
WM13/226
2320630
B4R
YM13/215
M1ZE/48A
VMIE/3D
M 18/1 548
cwi-0418
WM 16/348
VMIZZ1D

aty. |

e Py O Al g e S e

ECO32R (RSO34) >
ECO43R (RS043) O
REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST

KEY PART
DESCRIPTION i N, NO.
Carburster eamp!, (Inel, 2~36} a1 YM13/164
Gack bosy s’y . 32 CHI=Dd14
Pisron valve { #1, 5] n VMIE/3444
Jpt neadle {3NET stege) 34 VM19/19
E-ring k] YMI18/347
Bpring st . k') VM11/98A
Spring ) ar VM1 21
Top 3 £C03.130/1°
Cap 3= 0735369980
Cable guide . a0 DOLIBN4OR0
Cable ad]unter lack Aut
Cable adjuster
Muin jet {#70)
Naodlle o'y
Float sm
Float pin
Garlest
Flost
Flaat chambar bedy
O-ring
Clip
Bolt
Yieshar
Nur
8aring

Throttie stos serew

Abr sctwer (Raturn by 1)
Spring washar Sram erew
Clesknt

Filtar

ary.

B wa ab = A) o om a ah =

DESCHIPTICHN
Filotjer (#36)
Spring v¥@her Cross scres
Valve ser'y

Spring
Plpm

N4t

Flixer
Water.proof cover
Labal

Scraw sn'y .




e
m
-

b L R A, 5

R803-4.RS04-3 Standard equipment
REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST

& orscmirTiON
1 Sarsy hosy sompl.
1 Packing finner)
4 Packing (ourr|
1 Sprey pize [inel. 3)
1 Grip {ines, 3)
1 Ball cock comal. (Ind. 2)
1 & 1800t 1anuler hesd




	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6

